DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1997
April, 2023 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
FDH300/D
High Conductance,
Low Leakage Diode

See detailed ordering, marking and shipping information in the
package dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
             WHITE             FDLL300A
AXIAL LEAD
(DO−35)
CASE 017AG
Cathode is denoted
with a black band
−1st band denotes cathode
terminal and has wider width
FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A / FDH333 / FDLL333
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.)
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Max Unit
VR Breakdown Voltage IR = 100 μA 150 − V
VF Forward Voltage FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 1.0 mA − 680 mV
FDH300 IF = 5.0 mA − 750 mV
FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 5.0 mA − 760 mV
FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 10 mA − 800 mV
FDH300 IF = 50 mA − 880 mV
FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 50 mA − 890 mV
FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 100 mA − 920 mV
FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A IF = 200 mA − 1.0 V
FDH333 / FDLL333 IF = 50 mA 800 890 mV
IF = 100 mA 830 940 mV
IF = 150 mA 860 970 mV
IF = 200 mA 0.87 1.05 V
IF = 250 mA 0.88 1.08 V
IF = 300 mA 0.90 1.15 V
IR Reverse Current FDH300 / FDH300A / FDLL300A VR = 125 V − 1.0 nA
VR = 125 V, TA = 150°C − 3.0 μA
FDH333 / FDLL333 VR = 125 V − 3.0 nA
VR = 125 V, TA = 100°C − 500 nA
CO Diode Capacitance VR = 0, f = 1.0 MHz − 6.0 pF
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping†
FDH300TR H300 DO−204AH (DO−35) Tape and Reel
FDH300A H300A DO−204AH (DO−35) Bulk
FDH300ATR H300A DO−204AH (DO−35) Tape and Reel
FDH333 H333 DO−204AH (DO−35) Bulk
FDH333TR H333 DO−204AH (DO−35) Tape and Reel
FDLL300A WHITE SOD−80 2L Tape and Reel
FDLL333 WHITE SOD−80 2L Tape and Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.